
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during October 2020: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-2 TO5 Naïma Senhadji 18 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
2 October 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

CC-ES-40-B-2 TO1 

Groupement 
Wonderful Travel and 
Event et Creative 
Team 

489 041,80 MAD 

Signed on: 
10 October 2020 
Delivery date: 
11 to 17 October 2020 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (TTH) 

CC-PP-22-B TO18 

Groupement 
Perle Conseil et Saphir 
Production 
 

36 750  MAD 

Date of issuance: 
12 October 2020 
Duration: 
Until 17 November 2020 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual communication 
and public relations 

IDIQ-LG-03-C Deloitte Conseil 217 854 USD 

Signed on: 
12 October 2020 
Duration: 
6 months 
 

Technical assistance to MCA-
Morocco in the design and 
development of the national 
land strategy and its action 
plan as well as in the 
implementation of its priority 
actions: 
Carrying out of a 
benchmarking study on two 
themes concerning women 
and land tenure 
 

CB-LI-36 Lot 2 CAMPEZO 38 468 218 MAD 
Signed on: 
14 October 2020 
Time for completion: 

Works for Revitalization of 
the industrial areas of Had 
Soualem and Bouznika : 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

16 months Lot-2: Works for 
Revitalization of the industrial 
areas of Bouznika 

CC-ES-40-B-1 TO1 Belmejdoub Events 451 910 MAD 

Signed on: 
16 October 2020 
Delivery date: 
19 to 24 October 2020 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (FM) 

CC-PP-22-B TO19 

Groupement 
Perle Conseil et Saphir 
Production 
 

73 500 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
21 October 2020 
Duration: 
Until 20 November 2020 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual communication 
and public relations 

CC-ES-40-B-1 TO2 Belmejdoub Events 591 040 MAD 

Signed on: 
23 October 2020 
Delivery date: 
25 to 30 October 2020 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (MS) 

SH-PP-84 SAPHIR PRODUCTION 50 292 MAD 

Signed on: 
27 October 2020 
Delivery date: 
8 weeks 

Purchase of camera 
accessories 

 


